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Four Hills Trail

Free Ride Trail

Parrs Yard Trail North Pasture Trail

Parr Meadow Trail

Owl Peak

McDonald Road Trail
2000

18
00

2200

2400

Camp 1000 feet
from roads.

Camp 200 feet from
trails or property line.
Camp 100 feet from
stream or waterbody.

Carry out what you carry in.
Only dead and downed
trees or branches may
be used for firewood.
No more than three 
consecutive nights 
in the same area.
Leave no trace of 

your campsite or fire pit.
Camping above 2500 feet 
in elevation is prohibited.
One responsible adult for

every four campers under  the
age of fourteen is required.
Groups of eleven or more
individuals must obtain a

permit from the District Office.
1229 Portland Street - Suite 201
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819-2099

(802) 751- 0110
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Guidelines 

±
  Darling Sate ParkPrimitive Camping Map  

7

1800

24
00

22
00 260

0

2000

1600

14
00

2600

16
00

1800

1400

RI
DG

E R
D

HAYES RD

GORHAM DR

Kirby Mtn

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

1800

2000

1600

2400

1400

2200

2000

1800

1600

VICTORY RD

TH 23

Golden Road Trail
XSKI
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Legend
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Waterbody
Wetland
Elevation >2500ft

50ft Contour Interval
Darling State Park
Primitive Camping Area

Camping map two, of two.


